REC

08-02-1999

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office



101106043

To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy
thereof	

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Marco BONAITI

Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? If Yes [f X] No

3. Nature of conveyance:

[X] Assignment

[] Merger

[] Security Agreement

[] Change of Name

[]Other

Execution Date: July 1, 1999

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name:

KONG S.p.A.

Street Address: Via XXV Aprile nº 4 23804 MONTE MARENZO, LECCO, ITALY



4. Application number(s) or patent (numbers): 09 358618 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 1, 1999

A. Patent Application No(s).

B. Patent No(s).

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should

be mailed:

YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23rd Street Arlington, VA 22202

6. Total number of applications and patents involved:

Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No

1

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)...........\$ 40 [X] Enclosed I Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

07/29/1999 PSTANBAC 00000032 09358618

02 FC:581

40.00 OP

Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Mary Shelton Name of Person Signing

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet: [2]

ASSIGNMENT Marco BONAITI

	(1)	
	(2)	•••••
(1-4) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	
	(4)	
- - :	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable of tions paid to each of the undersigned, each of the undersigned assigns, transfers and	considera-
(5) Insert Name of Assignee	(5)	
(6) Insert Address of Assignee	(6) of Via XXV Aprile n° 4 23804 MONTE MARENZO, LECCO,	ITALY
	(hereinaster designated as the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in and treation because of	
(7) Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention, such as <u>Title</u> , <u>Case</u> Number or Foreign Application Number	CONNECTOR WITH SNAP CLOSURE.	
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the Unit of America	
(8) Insert <u>Date</u> of Signing of Ap- plication	(8) on 1 July 1999	
picano.	and assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in a application for patent in the United States of America and any patents, original, restitute or extension, which may issue therefrom.	
or reissue applications thereof and deem necessary or expedient. 2) The undersigned agree(s) to ing this application or continuation ing evidence and going forward with claims or previsions of the Intervision of the Inter	to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignor execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared in division or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in such interference. It is execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in continuing a property of similar agreements. It is perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid Unit puthorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Pate application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to be interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire explave) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. Figure 1. Patch; Andrew J. Patch; Robert F. Hargest; Benoit (1925; 25.590; 35.041 respectively) the power to insert on this assignment any essary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent On the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Name of Inventor	d concern- in obtain- connection ted States ents of the o the said re interest Castel; y further office for
Date	Name of Inventor	_(SEAL)
Date	Name of Inventor	_(SEAL)
Date	Name of Inventor	_(SEAL)
be witnessed by at least two witness	witness Witness	(s) should
I he above assigned invention n	nay be more particularly identified as tollows:	
	Filing Date	
Title of Invention		
	U.S. Patent No.	

PATENT REEL: 010128 FRAME: 0827